ACCESSORIZED BY

METEL

IS WWW. metec. ee

Paigaldusjuhend | Mounting instructions | UHcTpykuus no yctaHoBke | Montageanleitung 8686768

Volvo FM 2020-

Art. 868676
Laternakanduri TAILOR montaazikomplekt | Lamp holder TAILOR, mounting kit | Hocuten gap TAILOR,
MOHTaxHbIM komnnekT | Scheinwerferbigel TAILOR, Montagesatz

. Kronstein / bracket / kpoHwTenH / Konsole

. Kronstein / bracket / kpoHwTenH / Konsole

. Kronstein / bracket / kpoHwTenH / Konsole

. Kronstein / bracket / kpoHwTenH / Konsole

. Puks / bushing / 6ykca / Buchse

. Plaat / plate / nnactuHa / Platte

. Lulik / plate with nut / nnactuHa ¢ rankon / Platte mit

mutter
. Polt / bolt / 6onT / Bolzen M8x30
. Kasikruvi / thumbscrew / BUHT ¢ HakaTaHHOW ronoBKow /
Fllgelschraube STGS M10x30

10. Polt / bolt / 6onT / Bolzen M14x130

11. Seib / flat washer / wanba / Scheibe 8,4x24x2

12. Seib / flat washer / wanba / Scheibe 10,5x30x2,5

13. Seib / flat washer / wanba / Scheibe 15x28x2,5

14. Vedruseib / spring washer / npy>xuHHas wawnba /
Federnscheibe A8 2

15. Vedruseib / spring washer / npy>xuHHas wawnba /
Federnscheibe A14 2

15. Mutrikate / nut cover / konnak / Mutter Abdeckung M14 2

~NOo o ON -
N NN D A a A

© o
NN

N DN DN P

888590, 888591

M8 - 25 Nm
M14 - 128 Nm

&
Kaal / Weight / Macca / Gewicht: 2,9 kg

Paigaldusaeg ilma elektritdddeta / Time of mounting w/o wiring works / Bpemsi ycTaHOBKM 6€3 3N1€KTPOMOHT. paboT / E E
Einbauzeit ohne elektrische arbeit: 30 min w:iHh

Vajalikud tooriistad / Required Tools / Heobxoaumbie MHCTpyMeHTbI / Benotigte Werkzeuge Eir

13 13 322-2
N\ "

All Rights Reserved by Tarmetec | www.metec.ee 07.12.2020 1/3



Volvo FM 2020-
Laternakanduri TAILOR montaazikomplekt | Lamp holder TAILOR, mounting kit | Hocuten gap TAILOR,
MOHTaxHbIM komnnekT | Scheinwerferbigel TAILOR, Montagesatz

All Rights Reserved by Tarmetec | www.metec.ee 07.12.2020



Volvo FM 2020-
Laternakanduri TAILOR montaazZikomplekt | Lamp holder TAILOR, mounting kit | Hocuten gap TAILOR,
MoHTaxHbIM komnnekT | Scheinwerferbigel TAILOR, Montagesatz

Ei paigaldata - kabiini ei ole voimalik avada.
Not possible. Collision with cab.
HeBo3moXxHO. CTONKHOBEHUE C KAGUHOM.
Nicht moglich. Kollision mit Fahrerhaus .

Veoaasa paigaldamiseks ava kasikruvid ja
nihuta laternakandur paremale

To install the hitch open hand screws and
slide the headlamp to the right

[insi yCTaHOBKU NPULIENHOro YyCTPOMCTBO
OTKPOWTE Py4HbIE BUHTLI U CABUranTe
HocuTenb hap Ha Npaso

Um die Anhdngekupplung offenen Hand
Schrauben installieren und den
Scheinwerfertrager nach rechts schieben

10 000 km AT

Qv |8l9 13[14]

15|16 20|21

@ |22]23 1x 27)28|
2930 7|

e Kui METEC toode ei vasta Teie ootustele vdi kui on tegemist toote ebapiisava kvaliteediga, siis pretensioonid esitada lehel www.metec.ee

e |f the METEC product does not meet Your expectations or if it is a product of insufficient quality, then you can submit a claim at www.metec.ee

e Ecnu METEC npogykT He cooTBeTCTBYeT Balunm oxugaHusm unm ato NnpodykT HeAOCTaTOYHOro KayecTBa, TO NPETEH3MI0 NPpeabsBUTb MOXHO Ha canTe www.metec.ee
e \Wenn METEC Produkt nicht Ihren Erwartungen entspricht oder wenn es um Qualitdtsmangel geht, dann bitte die Anspriiche auf Seite www.metec.ee einreichen

All Rights Reserved by Tarmetec | www.metec.ee 07.12.2020 3/3



